TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colbond B.V.		104/24/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huesker Synthetic GmbH		
Street Address:	Fabrikstrasse 13-15		
City:	Gescher		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	48712		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1119648	STABILENKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038362787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116099

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William P. Berridge
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 320850

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0996 \$40.00 111964

900258541

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Utermohlen		
Signature:	/William J. Utermohlen/		
Date:	06/20/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS,

Colbond B.V.,

a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands with a principal place of business located at

Westervoortsedijk 73, Arnhem 6827 AV, The Netherlands

is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark

US 1,119,648 "STABILENKA"

together with the goodwill related thereto; and

WHEREAS,

Huesker Synthetic GmbH,

a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of Germany with a principal place of business located at

Fabrikstrasse 13 - 15, 48712 Gescher, Germany

acquires the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark mentioned above and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid trademark have been used; and

NOW, THEREFORE, Colbond B.V. sells, transfers, assigns and sets over to Huesker Synthetic GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0998 mark has been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

Date: 24 . 19 20 2013

Position: Slobel Business for Colbond B.V.

(Assignor)

Date: April, 9 2013

Position: Hanaging Director

for Huesker Synthetics GmbH

(Assignee)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0999

RECORDED: 06/20/2013